503426901 08/06/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3473535

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MATTHIAS EPPINGER	09/30/2014
KAI LEHMANN	09/14/2014
MARC MARONDE	10/13/2014
BERND NEUBAUER	09/15/2014
TILMANN ROEMHELD	09/30/2014
THOMAS STOLK	10/23/2014
ALEXANDER VON GAISBERG-HELFENBERG	10/23/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAIMLER AG
Street Address:	MERCEDESSTRASSE 137
City:	STUTTGART
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	70327

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14383225

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)628-8844

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026242500

Email: NUnverferth@crowell.com Correspondent Name: CROWELL & MORING, LLP

Address Line 1: 1001 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	095309.66942US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT L. GRABAREK JR.
SIGNATURE:	/Robert L. Grabarek, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	08/06/2015

	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 7	
source=66942US_AssignDec#page1.tif	
source=66942US_AssignDec#page2.tif	
source=66942US_AssignDec#page3.tif	
source=66942US_AssignDec#page4.tif	
source=66942US_AssignDec#page5.tif	
source=66942US AssignDec#page6.tif	

source=66942US_AssignDec#page7.tif

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63 (For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Internal Combustion Engine Valve Train Adjustment Device

This assign	nment and declaration are directed	d to (check one):	
: T the	ument and declaration are directed application identified above by the	he attorney docket no, and	title of invention
■ N PC	T International Application Number	ber PCT/EP2013/000265, :	filed January 29, 2013
	ited States Application No		

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below-named inventor (have sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sell and assign, unto:

Name of Assignce:

Title of Invention:

Daimler AG

Address of Assignce: Mercedesstrasse 137, 70327 Stuttgart, Germany

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all my right, title, and interest for the United States, its territories, and possessions in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including any and alf divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns in accordance herewith,

I warrant and covenant that I have the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, logal representatives. or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings, and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns in obtaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention.

DIKTARATIKAS

As a below named inventor. Thereby declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

thereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Signature:

Inventors

Matthias EPPINGERS DATE

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63 (For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention:	Internal Combustion Engine Valve	Frain Adjustment Device
the applica PCT Interr	d declaration are directed to (check one); tion identified above by the attorney dock lational Application Number PCT/EP201, tes Application No.	et no. and title of invention 3/000265, Ried January 29, 2013
	<u>ass</u> ignme	
	able consideration, the receipt and sufficient or I have sold and assigned, and by thes	ncy of which are hereby acknowledged, as a presents hereby sell and assign, unto:
Name of Assignce	: Dohaler AC	
Address of Assign	ice: Mercedesstrasse 137, 70327 Statt	gart, Cermany
and to the above-ic continuations there such application of enjoyed by said Al	lentified invention and United States pate of, and in and to any and all Letters Pater for said invention, including any and all SSIGNEE, its successors or assigns to the timay be granted as fully and entirely as v	ne United States, its territories and possessions in nt application, including any and all divisions or nt of the United States which may issue on any reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and full end of the term or terms for which any and all yould have been held and enjoyed by me had this
Thereby authorize Letters Patent to sa	and request the Director of the U.S. Pater aid ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns	nt and Trademark Office to issue any and all such in accordance herewith.
I warrant and cove and assigned and t herewith.	mant that I have the full and unencumberd hat I have not executed and will not exec	ed right to self and assign the interests herein sold ate any document or instrument in conflict
or assigns all informand deliver any paracts deemed necestrate to said all Letters Patent ASSIGNEE, its su	rnation known to me relating to said inverpers, make all rightful oaths, testify in an assary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its I invention, to said application including which may be granted therefor or thereon.	IGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or
	DECLARA	<u>non</u>
As a below named	Linventor, Thereby declare that:	
The above-identif	ted application was made or authorized to	be made by me.
I believe that I am	the original inventor or an original joint	inventor of a claimed invention in the application,
1001 by fine or in	nprisonment of not more than five (5) year	
Signature:	CRI LEHMANN	

Attorney Docket No. 095309.66942US

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63

(For the with Signed Application Data Siret)

Title of lavourious	Internal Combus	tion Engine	Valve	Frain Adjustment	Device
---------------------	-----------------	-------------	-------	------------------	--------

This assignment and declaration are directed to (check one): the application identified above by the attorney docket no, and title of invention PCT International Application Number PCT/EP2013/000265, filed January 29, 2013
United States Application No. , filed

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the recopt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below named inventor I have sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby self and assign, unto:

Name of Assigneet

Daimler AG

Address of Assignee: Mercedesstrasse 137, 79327 Stutigari, Germany

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all my right, title, and interest for the United States, its territories, and possessions in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including any and all divisions of continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patein of the United States that may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be hold and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made.

thereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademack Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns in accordance herewith.

I swarram and covenant that I have the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful onths, testify in any legal proceedings, and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNET, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and confinuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent that may be grunted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNED, its successors, or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNED, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns in obtaining, relasting, or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention.

DECLARATION

As a below armied inventor, Thereby declare that

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

t believe that I and the original inventor or all original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

thereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by tine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both

Signature: investor: MARCHONDE MC-B-DL

15,10.2014

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63 (For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention:	Internal Combustion Engine Valve Train Adjustment Device
the application PCT Internation	claration are directed to (check one): identified above by the attorney docket no. and title of invention all Application Number PCT/EP2013/000265, filed January 29, 2013 pplication No, filed
	ASSIGNMENT
For good and valuable of below named inventor I	consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a have sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sell and assign, unto:
Name of Assignee:	Daimler AG
Address of Assignee:	Mercedesstrasse 137, 70327 Stuttgart, Germany
and to the above-identi continuations thereof, a such application or for enjoyed by said ASSIG such Letters Patent may Assignment not been or	
I hereby authorize and Letters Patent to said A	request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such SSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith.
I warrant and covenant and assigned and that I herewith.	that I have the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict
or assigns all informati and deliver any papers, acts deemed necessary perfect title to said invi all Letters Patent which ASSIGNEE, its succes	agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives on known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to ention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said sors or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or dissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention.
	<u>DECLARATION</u>
As a below named inve	entor, I hereby declare that:
	pplication was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
	that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. onment of not more than five 🥱 years, or both.
Signature:	Detail XIII 2014/09/15

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention:	Internal Combustion Engine Valve Train Adjustment Device	
	declaration are directed to (check one):	
	identified above by the attorney docket no, and title of invention onal Application Number PCT/EP2013/000265, filed January 29, 2013	
MAAAA	Application No, filed	
	The state of the s	
	<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>	
For good and valuable	e consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged	, as a

below-named inventor I have sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sell and assign, unto:

Name of Assignee: Daimler AG

Address of Assignee: Mercedesstrasse 137, 70327 Stuttgart, Germany

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all my right, title, and interest for the United States, its territories, and possessions in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns in accordance herewith.

I warrant and covenant that I have the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings, and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns in obtaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention.

DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Signature:

Inventor:

Tilmann ROEMHELD

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Internal Combustion Engine Valve Train Adjustment Device

This	assignment and declaration are dis	rected to (check one):
		by the attorney docket no. and title of invention
		Number PCT/EP2013/000265, filed January 29, 2013
	United States Application No.	

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below-named inventor I have sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sell and assign, unto:

Name of Assignee:

Title of Invention:

Daimler AG

Address of Assignee: Mercedesstrasse 137, 70327 Stuttgart, Germany

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all my right, title, and interest for the United States, its territories, and possessions in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns in accordance herewith.

I warrant and covenant that I have the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings, and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns in obtaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention.

DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Signature: Inventor:

76 23.10.2014
comes STOLK

Title of Invention:

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Internal Combustion Engine Valve Train Adjustment Device

DECLARATION

ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or

assigns in obtaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention.

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Signature: Inventor:

23.10.14 DATE

PATENT REEL: 036272 FRAME: 0497

RECORDED: 08/06/2015